— ek

= 1904

NATIONAL POCWER CORPORATICN

o0 Juty 2022

MR, PRESENCIANG A. DOLAUTA
Proprlater
METRIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY & ENG'G SYCS,

Zona 1 Samburon, Uhaman, Lanao del Nore
Tel. Ng,! {083} 227-0m12

SUBJECT H NOTICE OF AWARD

Dear Mr. Dolauta:

Pupuant 1 Articla X! Eaction 37 of RA B84, Notlco of Awerd g haraby gervad O METRIC INDUSTRIAL
SUPPLY & EMG'G SVCS. for having subwited tha Lowast Celeulatad and Renpanelve Bld {ECRE) for
the Supply, tnatallation & Cemmiszfoning of Standby Diesc! Genact (B50KVA), 6Z0KW of Aguy 7 HEP
under PR No. MG-A7M22-D30 in the tolal contract emeunt of Blx Miillon Ona Hundrod Twanty Thousand
Ponos [PHPE,120,000,00) Qaly.

You are hereby required 1o gecure end submit to the Pracurement Servites Sactlon, Loglsica Dhislon (PSS~
LD}, tha Parformance Secusily |n any of 1ha follawing loms wlthln tee {3} days from the date of recelpt of tha
copy of this Nolice of Award 1of feviow of Faanca Binsion (FO}.

8) Petieemance Securing Declambian;

b} Cash, Cashiergtanagers Check, Moterizod Bank Draft/Guaranice confitmed ny & universal or
Commerial Bank; o Imevocable Letter of Credil Jsaued by a Universel ar Commercisl Bank.
Provided, howsver, that It ahell be canfiemed or suthenticated by & Uinfvers) or Commavelal Bank
if [ssLiad by & ferelan bank which shall be Five Percent (6%) of he otal Cenbact Price;

¢) Suraty Band callabie upon demand isated by a surely or insurance campany, duly accrediied by the
insurance Commission as aulhorized 1o 133ye such security which shall ba Thicy Parcenl (30%) al
tho totat Canbrast Price;

d) Any combinetion of Ihe forpoing propesiianale ta share ta form wilh respest ta tho tola] ameunt of
securily.

Uhkcwise, yout are 1o secwe e Cerllficatn of Accapiatle Perlomance Securty from FD within efght (8) ealandur
days from recelpt of tha copy of this nolicz and submit the same 5 PSS-LD.

For aay claifcanan, pleasy provesd to th p35-LD, Admin. & Finanee Doparimant, NPC-Mindanao Generstion,
Waria Cistiha, gan Clty fram 8:U0 AM ta 6:00 PM, hlondsy to Fridey.

/202 ‘

RECEIVED BY:_(ECINE/RERMARE
(Supplers Representanve)

NFC-00B.F28

Rev. No. 0

Page 1 cf 1

BIR Road co.Quexgn Avenus, Diliman Mamiamet” EIEHE
Quszan iy 1100, Plgoines é Dz

Fae gt L TOhertafs o) 7]



e
' NATIORAL POWER CORPORATION
-y
: MinGen
BAC RESOLUTION {(GOODS)
Declaring and Recommending Approval the Tesider oflAward to

Metric Industrial and Engineering Services as the Lowest Calculated [and Responsive Bidder

P
<
o
-

)

- -

,ﬁ.
rd

Lo
L

-m

-

!

RESOLUTION No. PB22-06-0250
b

-
WHEREAS, BAC Resolution No. PB22-02-074 ésolved on 21 March 202‘2, first faifure of Public Bidding for
procurement project per PR No, MG-A7M22-030, Supply, Installation & Commissfaning bf'sStari:giby Diesel Gonset
(650KVA), 520KW of Agus 7 HE Plant with an Approved Budget for the Contriact {ABCJ of Seven Million Five

Hundred Thousand Pesos (PHP7,500,000.00) only;

WHEREAS, Invitation ta Bid for the said pfocuremerit project was advertised at the Ph
websites {(www.napacar.gov.ph) on 04.Aprit 2022 and continuously posted in a nspicucugdp

Headquarters Building including supplementat bid bulletin on 18 April 2022, up to the scheduled ©
April 2022;
WHEREAS, heeding the pubtication and invitation, there were seven (

Ofishore Marine & Industrial Works, Inc. (Oifshare for brevily); 2) Weld Powertdols In

purchased bid documents of the said procurement project; '

interested iy
PéssfF:’a?lfcrité?
Y

WHEREAS, during the submission and opening of bids on 26 April 2022, al

respective bid documents that upon evaluation, passed with the requirements using
rated inellglble;

EPS and Agency
g at NPC-MinGen

ers submitted their .
ia, while Weld wag

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of Weld was rated Inefigible due fo non-submission of tie required Certlficate of

experlence for the Electrical Engtneer; ’

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Informed Weld of its disquilification incliging the right to-file
a Motion for Reconsideration (MR} within the prescribed period of three (3) calendarElays f'rorr!lthe ale of bid opening;

and that its representative manifested.to file the:same and its ptice envelope was sealed and}sign

| .
di%aning of bids on 26

prospective: bidders namely: 1]
strial Machinery
‘Gorpoaration (Weld for brevity); 3) HLYC Trading (HLYC for brevity); 4) Metric | dustriatSupply & Engineering
Services (Metric for brevity); 5) Builtech Solistions (Builtech. for brevily); 6) CJMR Tatal Solutions Corporation
{GJIMR for brevity); and 7} Victa Construction Marketing & General Services (Vidlta for brevity) were interested and

[ -

d by the BAC and
was dropped bacR Into the bidding box; P :
WHEREAS, Weld filed an MR in its letter dated 27 April 2022 which wasiréceived }:y tHe BAC on 28 Aprili |
2022;
E H .
WHEREAS, upon careful svaluation by the Bids and Awards Committee (B 1-02 an {he éro'u:nds ofitsMR, , the|
BAC matntains its position that declared its bid ingligible in a letter-reply dated 29 Abnl 202;5 \qhic}? was received thrul
email by Weld on-05 May 2022; a
: WHEREAS, the price propesals of the eligible bidders were found to be subjtantially E:omrj: ying: ",
: _ i N 1 1.
Name of Bidder Bid Amount (As Read) %.\Varia 1ce§jr"om ABC ;
Offshore Marine & Industrial Warks, Inc. PHP&,894,410.00. 1 : p.o?}% .
HLYC Trading » PHP8,999,889.00 ; {6.67% |
Metric industrial Supply & Engineering PHP6,120,000.00 : e, 45%
Services _ . | S }
Builtech Solutions PHP5,584,800.00 L. sl i
CJMR Total Solutions Corporation . PHP6,164,400.00 L1 A7
Victa Construction Marketing & General - i A
 Sendcen b PHPB,987,000.00 T |
Weld Powertools Industrial Machinery ) | INELIGIBLE 3
Corporatlon e i
|
NPC-008.F05 i .
i ’ ]
Rev. No. 1 : e cal vw{ bl’] -
Sheet 1 0f2 . Do {»;Jub a;&-é;gw:l)
¥ . T I ] b '.‘ w a'ih.l




' ' "rk‘ i - h
" .':‘ ! . 8

a 2

o BAC Resolufion-No, PE22:06-250

3 PR No. MG-A7#M22-030

,;,; .

WHEREAS, the detailed evailvation of bigs resulted in the following:
Name of Bidder Bid Amount {As % Vatlance from Rank
Calculated) ABG
1 - =T

Buiitech Solytions PHP5,584,600.00 25.54_% NON-COMPLYING
Metric Industrial Supply & Engineering 18.40%
Services FPHPB&,120,000.00 . LCB
CJMR Total Sciutions Corporation PHPB,164,400.00 17.41% 2N0 | CB
Offshore Marine & Industrial Works, Inc, PHPB.894,400.00 5-07"@ 3% {CB
Viota Construction Marketing & Genaral 6.84% 14TH
Services PHPG,QB?,ODO:UG : 4THICB
HLYC Trading PHP6,299,889.00 6.87% 5™ LCB

WHEREAS, during post-qualification of Builtech,
Respansive due to the following: 1} submitted brochure
experience does not qualify

Returns were not stamped received or acknowledged by the Bureau of Intemn
electronicaily;

WHEREAS, Builtech was informed

prescribed period of three (3) calendar days In
2022;

of their disqualification including the
a Ietter dated 31 May 2022 which was

WHEREAS, during the post-qualification evaluation with Metzic (the 27d lowest cafcuf fed!
d to be respo

j

enty Thou

R

RR|

careful examination, validation and verification of bld documents, same has been fOUI'l

WHEREAS, the bid price proposal of Metric amounting.to Six Millle
(FHP6,120,000.00]¢nly is lesser by eighteen paint forty
ABC of PHP?,500,000.00 is acceptable and consistent
beneficial in the interest of the Corporation;

fo:
a) declare the bid price of M

Standby Diesel Genset (650KVA), 520KW of Agus 7 HE Plant and:

b} recommend the award of the said
- Services;
i

Resolved this 20% day

of June 2022 at the BAG Bidding Room,
Generation, Maria Cristina, lligan

City.

ARDS COMMITTEE

<

APPROVED BY:
Q, JR

. Mindanao Generation

NPC-0DB,FOB
Rev, No. 1
Sheel 2 of 2

the lowest bidder on 25 hi']ay 2022
is not authentic/not valid bLochure; 2) tHe]

ne Huidrod Tw
percent (18.40%) or PHP‘!,;}BU,UQO
with the provisions of the (evised

.S Hid was rated Non-

!

Iotric In the amount of PHP&;120,000.00 to bz the Law
Responsive Bid for the procirement project MG-A7M22-030, Supply, Instdliation &

o the requirement, and 3) the submitted Financial Statements ahd A

recelved py B

WHEREAS, even after the 3-day prescribed petlod to file an MR, Builtech did not file ﬂiua sd

MinGen :Hieadqqar:fters.i
H

competency and
nual income Tax

I Reven‘l‘.re gither manually o

right fo fila 3n MR within the
tiltech on 06 June

Tie,

hidefer) and upon
sive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, members of the Bids & Awards Committee, RESOLVE as it js héEby RESOLVED

e Calculated and
Cq

misstoning of

procurement project. to Metric lnuiujstria[ sijpp.lj«. & Engineering

NPC, Mindanzo

-

——yra. am




